

# 高压电容超高压电容20kv222

产品名称	高压电容超高压电容20kv222
公司名称	深圳市懋隆工贸有限公司
价格	面议
规格参数	
公司地址	深圳市宝安区79区流塘好运来商务大厦A座9012
联系电话	86-0755-27678445 13322993817

## 产品详情

本公司所有圆片陶瓷高压电容皆采用环保环氧树脂包封，可过rohs认证。高压电容有多种材质，如y5u y5t等，不同材质对电容质量有明显影响，更多规格及参数请来电来邮索取，

深圳市懋隆工贸有限公司

qq:1420528963 刘先生 tel:0755-27678445 fax : 0755-27678817

email : zhen@sz-maolong.com <http://www.szmaolong.cn>

品名规格	允差
part number	tolerance
y5t-222k-20kv	± 10%

产品尺寸图/shapes and dimensions

本体颜色/body color:蓝色/blue	d	22-22.5mm	d	0.78 ± 0.05mm
	t	9.9-10.5mm	c	1.2 ± 0.5mm
	f	15mm		
	l	25mm		

项目/item	标准/standard	测试方法/testing method
外观与尺寸 appearance & dimensions	外观无显著损伤，尺寸在标准范围内。 no marked defect on appearance form and dimension are within specified range.	检查电容器表面看得见的、明显的缺陷。 the capacitor shall be inspected by naked form of defect. 尺寸使用游标卡尺测量。 dimensions shall be measured with slide
印字 marking	清晰易辨。 to be easily legible.	目视检查。 the capacitor shall be inspected by na
容量 capacitance	在误差范围内。 within specified tolerance.	容量和损耗角正切测量在25 ± 2 的条件下 25 ± 2 hz、1.0vrms。 the capacitance and dissipation factor shall 25 ± 2 with 1 ± 0.1khz and 1.0v
损耗角正切 dissipation factor	0.005最大。 0.005max.	
试验电压 test voltage	无失效。 no failure.	在电容器两导线间施加30kv 额定电压、充放电流50ma最大，1~5 秒 the capacitor shall not be damage when30kv with charging current 50ma max are applied b wires for 1~5 second.

<p>绝缘电阻</p> <p>insulation resistance</p>	<p>10000m 最小。</p> <p>10000m min.</p>	<p>绝缘电阻测试电压为额定电压(额定电压在500V以上者用500vdc)、充电时间为60秒。</p> <p>the insulation resistance shall be measured with a voltage above the rated voltage (above 500vdc rated voltage tested by 500vdc) for 60 second of charging.</p>
<p>温度特性</p> <p>temperature characteristic</p>	<p>在-25至+85 的温度范围内容量变化率在-30%~+ 20%/</p> <p>capacitance change within-30%~+ 20%/ and temperature characteristic guarantee is -25 to +85</p>	<p>温度特性测试需按照+25 -25 +25 的步骤进行。</p> <p>the capacitor measurement shall be made according to the steps specified in +25 -25 +25 +85</p>